

	<sup>7</sup>
From:	Fred Lee
Phone:	852-3678-0618
Fax:	852-3678-0666
Company Name:	Wolver Hill Asset Management Asia Limited on behalf of Black Crane Asia Opportunities Fund
To:	ASX Company Announcements Office
Phone:	+61 2 8298 8044
Fax:	+61 2 9347 0005
Email:	MAOgroup@asx.com.au
Re:	ASX Form 604 for Black Crane Asia Opportunities Fund
Dear ASX,	
	a completed Form 604 "Change of interests of substantial holder" for Black inities Fund's share ownership position in Emeco Holdings Limited (ACN:
	ment has been filled out correctly but if there are any questions or missing eel free to contact me by phone or e-mail (fred.lee@wolverhill.com).
Regards,	
Fred Lee	
Urgent	For Review Please Comment Please Reply Please Recycle

# Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 6718

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

Emeco Holdings Limited

ACN/ARSN

ACN: 112 188 815

## 1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name

Black Crane Asia Opportunities Fund (BCAOF)

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

07/08/2017

The previous notice was given to the company on

03/04/2017

The previous notice was dated

03/04/2017

## 2. Previous and present voting power:

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

A S	***************************************	***************************************	§	
Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Darranta	
	HANDER OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary Shares	168,474,369	8.38%	173,146,028	7.11%
The state of the s	PROPERTY AND A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		All and the transfer of the contract of the co	**************************************

# 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
Please refer to	appendix 1 for details.	26-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	American decreases (Adv. 1-6%) (2006) 645,600 (pp. 1000) was an extra mensure and compared (Adv. 1000) and the first of th	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	***************************************
Paral Control					
		***************************************			nagaz-

### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
BCAOF	CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED	CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED	Power to dispose of securities	174,146,028 Ordinary Shares	174,146,028
anna anna anna anna anna anna anna ann			1111777111100000		
M2023375350000000000000000000000000000000					maniference control of the control and administrate of the second or propriet property of the annual second

604

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
§		
4 :	to the control of the	
1		£
1	· ·	
Treatment treatment and the contract of the co	3	
		i .
1 1		i.
4 3		
1	i i	6
E		

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

	Name	Address	
8	lack Crane Asia Opportunities Fund	2nd Floor, Harbour Place, 103 South Church Street, P.O.Box 472,	
and the second		George Town, Grand Cayman, KY1-1106, Cayman Islands	

Signature

print name Anthor

Anthony Baker

capacity Director

date 58 / 08 / 2017

sign here

#### **DIRECTIONS**

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and.
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Person's votes	affected	7.71%	7.70%	7.68%	7.67%	7.57%	7.56%	7.53%	7.51%	7.49%	7.47%	7.43%	7.42%	7,41%	7.39%	7.11%
Class and number of	securities affected	19,286,700.00	(100,000.00)	(450,000.00)	(183,695.00)	(2,512,848.00)	(217,002.00)	(908,316.00)	(394,711.00)	(515,995.00)	(429,150.00)	(954,929.00)	(333,354.00)	(230,875.00)	(453,331.00)	(6,930,835.00)
Consideration given in	relation to change (7)	1,962,250.27	11,970.00	53,865.00	22,024.94	323,597.66	29,178.74	122,859.73	53,664.61	71801.35	58304.1	131546	46419.88	32748.35	64166.85	985174.88
	Nature of change (6)	Buy (rights issue)	N.	S	Sem	Sel	Se	Se	Accounts Company (A)		\$	S S	Se	Se	98	Sell
Person whose relevant	Teest change.	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF	BCAOF
tinden	Date of change	4/13/2017	7/12/2017	7/13/2017	7/14/2017	7/17/2017	7/18/2017	7/19/2017	7/20/2017	7/27/2017	7/28/2017	7/31/2017	8/1/2017	8/3/2017	8/4/2017	8/7/2017